
27.06.2025  20.25.13
Salon 57. ampumakisat                             

Salon Ampumaurheilukeskus 04. - 06.07.2025

25m Olympiapistooli  erä 1,  perjantai 4.7.2025  klo 17:30-18:00

1 Juha-Matti Lähteenmäki SA M 5 Ari Meinander SySi M
2 Lasse Kurkela RS M 6 Aleksi Pirttimäki IMAS M
3 Lasse Nummi SA M 7 Heikki Kurkela RS M
4 Jari-Pekka Savojoki SaSA M 8 Satu Luoto ESA N

50m Pistooli  erä 1,  lauantai 5.7.2025  klo 09:00-11:00

HUOM ! Valmistautumis ja koelaukausaika alkaa 9:00

1 11 Pertti Toikka SaSA Y75
2 Aleksi Pirttimäki IMAS M 12 Timo Kiviö NoSA M50
3 Juha-Matti Lähteenmäki SA M 13 Raimo Laine RS Y70
4 14 Matti Kunttu KSA M60
5 15 Arvo Harmaajärvi SA M60
6 Jari-Pekka Savojoki SaSA M60 16 Matti Kaipiainen PAS M60
7 Hannes Frigård SA M60 17 Olli Söderlund RSA M60
8 Satu Luoto ESA N50 18 Ismo Minkkinen HyMAS M60
9 Ritva Karri KokMAS N 19 Tuomo Valtonen RSA Y80

10 Jaakko Riiali ESF M50 20

50m Pistooli  erä 2,  lauantai 5.7.2025  klo 12:00-14:00

HUOM ! Valmistautumis ja koelaukausaika alkaa klo 12:00

1 7 Kimmo Loponen K-UAS M60
2 Jarmo Torvinen SaSA M 8 Juha Haavisto KuusA M60
3 Mikael Viitakoski TSA M 9 Jorma Torvinen SaSA Y70
4 10 Kari Nyrhinen TSA Y80
5 11 Rauno Hartikainen PAS M50
6 Elina Silver TSA N 12

25m Vakiopistooli  erä 1,  lauantai 5.7.2025  klo 14:30-16:30

1 Juha-Matti Lähteenmäki SA M 16 Heikki Kurkela RS M60
2 Ari Meinander SySi M 17 Hannes Frigård SA M60
3 Teemu Lahti YK M 18 Olli Söderlund RSA M60
4 Aleksi Pirttimäki IMAS M 19 Veli-Pekka Pikkusaari TiA M60
5 Lasse Kurkela RS M 20 Matti Anttonen SaSA M60
6 Jaakko Riiali ESF M50 21 Raimo Laine RS Y70
7 Jukka Väänänen HVA M50 22 Kalevi Toivonen TSA Y70
8 Vesa Kemppi KSA M50 23 Jari-Pekka Savojoki SaSA M60
9 Timo Kiviö NoSA M50 24 Markku Tilli PAS Y75

10 Panu Saikkonen RS M50 25 Pertti Toikka SaSA Y75
11 Jouko Flemming TSA M50 26 Tuomo Valtonen RSA Y80
12 Ismo Minkkinen HyMAS M60 27 Ritva Karri KokMAS N
13 Matti Kunttu KSA M60 28 Lumi Saikkonen RS N18
14 Matti Kaipiainen PAS M60 29 Satu Luoto ESA N50
15 Arvo Harmaajärvi SA M60 30
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25m Urheilupistooli  erä 1,  sunnuntai 6.7.2025  klo 10:00-12:00

1 7 Niko Joutsensalo HlAs M
2 Ritva Karri KokMAS N 8 Aarne Koskinen TSA M
3 Elina Silver TSA N 9 Aleksi Pirttimäki IMAS M
4 Lumi Saikkonen RS N18 10 Juha-Matti Lähteenmäki SA M
5 11 Eino Lähteenmäki TSA M
6 Julius Jänismäki TSA M 12 Lasse Kurkela RS M

25m Pienoispistooli  erä 1,  sunnuntai 6.7.2025  klo 10:00-12:00

5 Seppo Junttila TSA Y75 23 Olli Söderlund RSA M60
6 24 Arvo Harmaajärvi SA M60
7 25 Veli-Pekka Pikkusaari TiA M60
8 26 Kenneth Mariani-Cerati RS Y70
9 27 Kalevi Toivonen TSA Y70

10 28 Raimo Laine RS Y70
11 29 Rauno Hotti PAS Y75
12 30 Pertti Toikka SaSA Y75
13 Jaakko Riiali ESF M50 31 Lawrence Mariani-Cerati RS Y70
14 Jukka Väänänen HVA M50 32 Markku Tilli PAS Y75
15 Timo Kiviö NoSA M50 33 Pekka Kähkönen TSA Y75
16 Panu Saikkonen RS M50 34 Matti Nurminen PAS Y80
17 Jouko Flemming TSA M50 35 Kari Nyrhinen TSA Y80
18 Timo Tulokas KouMAS M60 36 Lasse Nummi SA Y80
19 Jari-Pekka Savojoki SaSA M60 37 Matti Arvela TSA Y80
20 Matti Kunttu KSA M60 38 Tuomo Valtonen RSA Y80
21 Matti Anttonen SaSA M60 39 Kurt Wallden TSA Y80
22 Heikki Kurkela RS M60 40 Rauno Hartikainen PAS M50

25m Isopistooli  erä 1,  sunnuntai 6.7.2025  klo 13:30-15:30

1 Niko Joutsensalo HlAs M 21 Rauno Hotti PAS Y75
2 Aleksi Pirttimäki IMAS M 22 Lawrence Mariani-Cerati RS Y70
3 Lasse Kurkela RS M 23 Pertti Toikka SaSA Y75
4 Juha-Matti Lähteenmäki SA M 24 Markku Tilli PAS Y75
5 Ari Meinander SySi M 25 Kurt Wallden TSA Y80
6 Aarne Koskinen TSA M 26 Lasse Nummi SA Y80
7 Teemu Lahti YK M 27 Matti Arvela TSA Y80
8 Jaakko Riiali ESF M50 28 Tuomo Valtonen RSA Y80
9 Jukka Väänänen HVA M50 29 Seppo Junttila TSA Y75

10 Jouko Flemming TSA M50 30
11 Vesa Kemppi KSA M50 31
12 Timo Tulokas KouMAS M60 32 Leevi Intonen VamSA M20
13 Heikki Kurkela RS M60 33 Päivi Mariani-Cerati ESF N60
14 Matti Kunttu KSA M60 34
15 Olli Söderlund RSA M60 35 Konsta Intonen VamSA M20
16 Jari-Pekka Savojoki SaSA M60 36 Satu Luoto ESA N50
17 Arvo Harmaajärvi SA M60 37
18 Kenneth Mariani-Cerati RS Y70 38 Jessica Salo SaSA 12T
19 Matti Anttonen SaSA M60 39
20 Raimo Laine RS Y70 40
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